

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	MBC Construction 6002 N 89th Cir Omaha, NE 68134		NL&L Concrete Inc. 5634 S 85th Cir Ralston, NE 68127		TAB Construction Co 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117		Charles Vrana & Son Construction Co 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKER	13	EA	41.30	536.90	25.00	325.00	13.85	180.05	222.00	2,886.00	41.28	536.64
2	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	97	LF	7.67	743.99	10.00	970.00	7.75	751.75	28.00	2,716.00	9.90	960.30
3	REMOVE RIPRAP	90	TN	27.40	2,466.00	10.00	900.00	39.35	3,541.50	39.00	3,510.00	22.04	1,983.60
4	EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	555	CY	11.58	6,426.90	10.00	5,550.00	11.00	6,105.00	11.00	6,105.00	9.61	5,333.55
5	EMBANKMENT - BORROW (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	1,243	CY	18.65	23,181.95	15.00	18,645.00	22.10	27,470.30	20.00	24,860.00	18.51	23,007.93
6	CONSTRUCT 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65 W/ INTEGRAL CURB)	5,257	SY	59.46	312,581.22	75.00	394,275.00	66.65	350,379.05	73.20	384,812.40	72.89	383,182.73
7	CONSTRUCT 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65 W/ INTEGRAL CURB)	100	SY	55.92	5,592.00	70.00	7,000.00	77.95	7,795.00	100.00	10,000.00	84.94	8,494.00
8	CONSTRUCT 5" PCC SIDEWALK	13,151	SF	5.96	78,379.96	6.10	80,221.10	8.05	105,865.55	5.40	71,015.40	9.79	128,748.29
9	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	155	SF	12.79	1,982.45	15.00	2,325.00	22.65	3,510.75	19.00	2,945.00	17.40	2,697.00
10	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	32	SF	26.55	849.60	20.00	640.00	38.10	1,219.20	65.00	2,080.00	38.02	1,216.64
11	CONSTRUCT IMPRINTED PCC SURFACING (MATCH ROADWAY THICKNESS)	17	SF	11.94	202.98	9.00	153.00	35.95	611.15	48.00	816.00	19.37	329.29
12	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	1,768	CY	3.54	6,258.72	2.50	4,420.00	10.85	19,182.80	9.00	15,912.00	4.60	8,132.80
13	INSTALL EPOXY COATED TIE BAR	25	EA	11.70	292.50	4.75	118.75	7.25	181.25	12.50	312.50	7.91	197.75
14	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	523	LF	90.68	47,425.64	70.00	36,610.00	73.80	38,597.40	101.00	52,823.00	73.15	38,257.45
15	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	140	LF	118.76	16,626.40	85.00	11,900.00	106.90	14,966.00	121.00	16,940.00	99.16	13,882.40
16	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET OVER EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER	1	EA	5,155.20	5,155.20	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,135.50	6,135.50	8,600.00	8,600.00	6,297.60	6,297.60
17	CONSTRUCT MODIFIED CURB INLET OVER MANHOLE	2	EA	5,175.44	10,350.88	13,000.00	26,000.00	15,396.00	30,792.00	13,400.00	26,800.00	16,631.86	33,263.72
18	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	2	EA	5,175.44	10,350.88	4,200.00	8,400.00*	5,335.60	10,671.20	4,900.00	9,800.00	5,535.80	11,071.60
19	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	1	EA	5,220.84	5,220.84	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,835.00	5,835.00	5,760.00	5,760.00	5,875.24	5,875.24
20	CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	4,212.00	4,212.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,800.10	2,800.10	4,510.00	4,510.00	2,804.15	2,804.15
21	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	6	EA	93.60	561.60	150.00	900.00	151.30	907.80	370.00	2,220.00	183.89	1,103.34
22	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - WHITE ARROW & BICYCLE SYMBOL	4	EA	282.50	1,130.00	250.00	1,000.00	285.80	1,143.20	212.00	848.00	298.42	1,193.68
23	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 12" WHITE STOP BAR (GROOVED)	20	LF	5.65	113.00	7.00	140.00	5.70	114.00	8.50	170.00	5.97	119.40
24	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" SOLID WHITE (GROOVED)	2,553	LF	1.41	3,599.73	1.25	3,191.25	1.50	3,829.50	1.07	2,731.71	1.49	3,803.97
25	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 24" WHITE CROSSWALK (GROOVED)	60	LF	12.43	745.80	12.00	720.00	12.60	756.00	10.59	635.40	13.13	787.80
26	INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN	2	EA	254.25	508.50	300.00	600.00	257.20	514.40	238.13	476.26	268.58	537.16
27	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN	4	EA	169.50	678.00	300.00	1,200.00	171.50	686.00	158.76	635.04	179.05	716.20
28	INSTALL SIGN POST	2	EA	2,203.50	4,407.00	175.00	350.00	2,313.45	4,626.90	1,032.86	2,065.72	2,327.66	4,655.32
29	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE II WITH SEEDING - TYPE B	3,064	SY	1.60	4,902.40	1.75	5,362.00*	1.65	5,055.60	1.86	5,699.04	1.79	5,484.56
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-29, INCLUSIVE)					\$555,483.04		\$628,416.10**		\$654,223.95		\$668,684.47		\$694,674.11

Est Start date: Summer 2024

Est Start date: 6/15/2021

Est Start date: 5/2024

Est Start date: TBN

Est Start date: TBN

* corrected extention

**corrected base bid